

Advisory #G02-2019-A-019

Subject: Toronto Pearson observing Earth Hour March 30, 2018 8:30-9:30 p.m.

From: Airport Development and Technical Services

Contact: Ronak Patel, Ronak.Patel@GTAA.com, 416-776-4395

Date: March 28, 2019

This advisory should be communicated to all airport employees.

The Greater Toronto Airports Authority (GTAA) is pleased to once again join millions of people around the world in support of Earth Hour. The GTAA has been a proud supporter of Earth Hour since its inception in 2007.

To mark our participation in the world's largest global climate change initiative, Toronto Pearson will reduce power for one hour starting at 8:30 p.m. on Saturday, March 30, 2019.

The GTAA will inform passengers via social media and web announcements at <u>TorontoPearson.com</u>. We strongly encourage all Toronto Pearson tenants to join us during Earth Hour by reducing their power consumption where operationally feasible.

Earth Hour continues to be used as a test to identify where Toronto Pearson can achieve new, permanent power reductions in ways that will not affect customer experience.

Toronto Pearson's power reductions for Earth Hour 2019:

- Parking garages and support buildings systems, without affecting level of service
- Turning down HVAC systems where possible
- Lighting reduction, HVAC systems adjustments, or power off at some GTAA facilities, without affecting levels of service to ensure the safety of our employees

We encourage you to reduce your power usage in administrative areas by turning off non-operational computers, monitors, under cabinet lighting, heaters, and printers, including connected power bars.

For more information about Earth Hour, visit <u>EarthHour.org</u>. Follow <u>@TorontoPearson</u> on Twitter, <u>Facebook</u> or <u>Instagram</u> for updates.